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Information  
We are delighted to announce that in the next few 
weeks, work will begin on revamping the front 
entrance area and the school office. 
As a result, the school office will be temporarily 
moving next to the entrance for the ‘Before and After 
School Club’. We understand that this is not the 
friendliest and easiest access to the school office, but 
is the only place that will still remain secure for the 
children of our school. Children and parents will still 
be able to access both playgrounds through the 
normal route, however, this may be restricted. This 
will only be for the last 3 weeks of the Summer Term 
and the first few weeks of the Autumn Term, by 
which, the project will hopefully be completed.  
Please see below the proposed extension and 
redesign of the front of school. 
We appreciate your patience  and understanding 
during this time, and apologise for any inconvenience 
this may cause. 

Before and After School Entrance 



Upcoming Events  
 

School BBQ 
Wednesday 21st June 2017 from 16:30 – 19:00 

 
Key Stage One & Foundation Stage Sports’ Day  

Friday 30th June 2017 @ 1:15pm  
 

Key Stage Two Sports’ Day  
Tuesday 27th June 2017 @ 1:15pm 

 

Whole School Picnic 
Wednesday 14th July 2017 

 
This Academic year:  

Term 6 ends:  Wednesday 19th July 2017 
 

Academic Year 2017-2018  
Term 1 Tuesday 5th September – Friday 20th Oct 2017 

Term 2: Tuesday 31st Oct – Tuesday 19th Dec 2017 
Term 3: Wed 3rd January – Fri 9th Feb 2018 
Term 4: Mon 19th Feb – Wed 28th Mar 2018 

Term 5 : Monday 16th Apr – Friday 25th May 2018 
Term 6 : Mon 4th Jun – Friday 20th July 2018 

  
  

  

 

 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Telephone 01400 261271 

Fax            01400 262217 

E-mail 

enquiries@cranwell.lincs.sch.uk 

or visit 

www.cranwell.lincs.sch.uk 
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School BBQ 
The School Annual BBQ will take place on Wednesday 21st June 2017 from 
16:30 – 19:00, here at School.  
 

Sun Protection 
Don’t forget to apply sun cream to your child before school and send them to 
school with sun hats and a water bottle. Water bottles and sun hats are 
available from the school office.  Prices above. 

Sports’ Days 
This year’s Sports’ Days will be held on: 
Key Stage One & Foundation Stage Sports’ Day  
Friday 30th June @ 1:15pm  
 
Key Stage Two Sports’ Day  
Tuesday 27th June @ 1:15pm 
 

Frozen Fridays 
The PTA will be holding 'Frozen Friday' selling ice creams each Friday 
after school weather permitting.  

PTA Non-uniform Day 
Thank you to all of the children and parents who sent in donations towards the 
PTA tombola for the BBQ Night. It is much appreciated. 
  

Wendy Dorrell 

01526 378293 
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